## **Family Dive Adventures Terms & Conditions**

Reservations are not guaranteed until this application has been filled out and received. 1 application per family must be completed. Please be sure to sign and date in all signature spaces. Trip Cancellation and Interruption Insurance

We strongly recommend that you purchase comprehensive accident, medical, baggage and trip cancellation/interruption insurance when space is reserved. Trip insurance can protect you from financial disappointment in the event of unforeseen circumstances preventing you from making your scheduled vacation. In the event it is necessary to cancel or interrupt your vacation due to weather or any matter beyond the control of Family Dive Adventures and/or your chosen operator, there will be no refund or credit issued. We highly recommend DAN Dive & Trip insurance.

Information is located on our website for DAN on the reservations page. Family Dive Adventures is not an insurance agency and does not provide insurance. I hereby certify that I have read and acknowledge and understand the foregoing statement. I have been clearly advised to take trip insurance. Date:

Signature:

## Reservation, Payment, Cancellation, and Refund Policies

INDIVIDUALS: A \$500.00 non-refundable deposit per room is required to confirm your space. (Deposit may change depending on the trip) PAYMENT: Full payment of your package as stated on your invoice. All payments are nonrefundable. No refunds will be given for noshows, or unused portions of your trip. Cancellations or changes that result in the reduction of the booking are subject to 20% fee, plus any applicable operator inposed cancellation or change fees.

TRAVEL AGENTS, TOUR OPERATORS & DIVE SHOP PAYMENTS: A company check is required for all payments.

CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION FORMS: A credit card authorization form must be signed & returned to Family Dive Adventures prior to your reservation being confirmed. Discounted reservations must be paid with check payment for any discounts to be applied. No space will be confirmed until full payment has been received; all monies must be paid in U.S. Currency, AIRLINE INFORMATION; Full airline itinerary including flight numbers, dates, and arrival and departure time must be provided. Full passport names must be given for any travel. Incorrect names will not be the responsibility of Kids Sea Camp or its suppliers. VALID Passports of 6 months or more are required for travel. It is your responsibility to know travel requirements for your family. Federal Express service fee will be added to your invoice for shipping of trip documents. If you wish to waive this service please initial here

. Your documents will then be sent USPS, Family Dive Adventures assumes no responsibility for lost or delayed documents. Single parents must have notarized documents to travel internationally with kids.

I hereby certify that I have read, agree to, acknowledge, and understand the foregoing statements of this document. My signature below indicates my acceptance and acknowledgment of the policies terms and conditions as indicated above.

Signature:

Print Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Date: / /

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Any deposit or payment made to Kids Sea Camp Inc. shows acceptance and acknowledgment of these policies, terms and conditions as stated herein: Kids Sea Camp Inc. All tickets and vouchers are issued subject to terms and conditions and Family Dive Adventure waiver form also provided.

Family Dive Adventures and its staff will not be responsible for, and will not issue refunds or credits for the following: Early departure by customer's choice, activities or trip cancelled for any reason including but not limited to weather, acts of God, Customers failure to produce proper information, postponed flights, not providing proper medical information, or doctor's approval to participate, nor for errors herein. Furthermore, KSC will not be responsible for loss of costs incurred as a result of passenger's failure to supply proper identification for immigrations entry or participation requirements for diving or other activities. It is the passenger's responsibility to comply with all customs and immigration laws.

I hereby certify that I have read, agreed, acknowledge, and understand the foregoing statements and understand all terms and conditions herein. My signature indicates my acknowledgment and acceptance of these policies terms and conditions. Signature:\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_/\_\_\_/

Please return this form to P.O. Box 291030, Columbia, SC 29229 Tel. (803) 419-2556 Fax (843) 353-2537 Website: www.familydivers.com E-mail: kids@familydiveadventures.com